



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CONT No. 309 of 2024

RAMKRISHNA SAHU **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

01/10/2024	Mr. H.S. Patel, Advocate for the petitioner. Ms. Supriya Upasane, with Mr. Jitendra Shrivastava and Mr. Akhilesh Kumar, Advocates for the respective respondents. Neither respondents have complied with the order passed by the Hon'ble Division Bench in Writ Appeal No. 241 of 2020 on 09.02.2023 nor challenge to the order has been made. As a last indulgence, it is directed that the respondents shall initiate proceedings for acquiring the land under Land Acquisition Act, 1894 and determine compensation by adopting fair and transparent procedure by them within stipulated time period given in the said Act. List this case on 05.11.2024 on that date, Mr. Keshaw Prasad Lahre, Executive Engineer, PWD is directed to appear before this Court and file affidavit as to what steps they have taken for compliance of the order passed by the Hon'ble Division Bench. Personal presence of Sub Divisonal Officer is dispensed with. He is directed to appear before this Court

Santosh	through Video Conference on 05.11.2024. Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge
---------	---