

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CONT No. 309 of 2024****RAMKRISHNA SAHU *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

08/11/2024	Mr. H.S. Patel, counsel for the applicant. Mr. Akhilesh Kumar & Mr. Jitendra Shrivastava, Govt. Advocate for the State. List this case on 13th November, 2024. In the meantime, the PWD is directed to place on record what steps they have taken regarding land acquisition. Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge
Arun	