



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

order sheet

CONT No. 309 of 2024

RAMKRISHNA SAHU **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS.

13.11.2024	Mr. Shashank Upadhyay, Counsel for the Applicant. Mr. Ajay Pandey, Government Advocate appears along with Mr. Jitendra Shrivastava, Government Advocate for the State. Learned counsel for the State is granted two weeks time to file detailed proceedings of the acquisition of the said land and meanwhile learned counsel for the applicant is directed to file an appropriate application with regard to impediment of name of the contemnor(s). List this case after two weeks. sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge
Alfiza	