

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CONT No. 309 of 2024****RAMKRISHNA SAHU *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

28/11/2024	Mr. Divyanand Patel, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. H.S. Patel, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Ajay Pandey, GA for the State. Mr. Shivam Mishra, Advocate for Respondent No.3. Heard on I.A. No.3/2024 which is an application with regard to impleadment of name of the contemnors. On due consideration and being satisfied with the reasons stated in the application (I.A. No.3/2024), the same is allowed. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to carry out the amendment within a period of two weeks from today.

In the meanwhile, learned State counsel, on his assurance, is granted two weeks' time to comply the order passed by this Court.

List it after two weeks.

SD/-

(Arvind Kumar Verma)

Judge

ashu