



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CONT No. 309 of 2024

RAMKRISHNA SAHU **versus** Mr. Avinash Champawat

Order Sheet

29/01/2025	Mr. Harishankar Patel, counsel for the applicant. Mr. Akhilesh Kumar, counsel for the respondent No.4 (Mr. Baleshwar Ram). Heard. Issue notice to the respondents No.1 to 3, 5 & 6 as per rules, as to why contempt proceedings may not be initiated against them for their willful disobedience of the order of this Court dated 09.2.2023 passed in Writ Appeal No. 241/2020. Process Fee be paid within a week. Learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.4 is directed to file reply along with all necessary documents. List the case on 18.2.2025. Sd/- (Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi) Judge
Rukhsar	