



## HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

**CONT No. 309 of 2024**

RAMKRISHNA SAHU **versus** Mr. Avinash Champawat

### **Order Sheet**

|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |
|-------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |
| <b>27/03/2025</b> | <p>Mr. H.S. Patel, Advocate for the Petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Shivam Mishra, Advocate for Respondent No.3.</p> <p>Perusal of service report shows that the notice issued to the Respondent No.5 &amp; 6 has been served after passing of the fix date.</p> <p>In view of this issue fresh notice to respondents No.5 &amp; 6 on payment of process fee to show-cause as to why the contempt proceedings may not be drawn against them.</p> <p>List after service report is received.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">SD/-<br/>(Arvind Kumar Verma)<br/><b>Judge</b></p> |
| ashu              |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |