



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CONT No. 309 of 2024

RAMKRISHNA SAHU **versus** Mr. Avinash Champawat

Order on Board

06/05/2026	Mr. Harishankar Patel, counsel for petitioner. Mr. Shivam Mishra, counsel for respondent No.4. Heard on I.A. No.4, which is an application for impleadment of respondents/contemnors As party respondents have transferred from their respective place, therefore, petitioner may be permitted to substitute the respondents No.1 to 6 as party respondents. Submission made by learned counsel for petitioner is not opposed by learned counsel for respondent No.4. On due consideration of the submission of learned counsel for parties, I.A. No.4 is allowed. Learned counsel for petitioner is directed to carryout necessary amendment in the cause title of the contempt petition within a period of one week.
-------------------	---

Upon substitution, notices be issued to newly added respondent on payment of process fee as per rules making it returnable within three weeks.

List this case after four weeks.

Sd/-
(Parth Prateem Sahu)
Judge